

**FIFTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION, 2016**

HB 280/a

February 16, 2016

Mr. President:

Your **JUDICIARY COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 280

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

1. On page 1, lines 11 and 12, strike "ENACTING THE UNIFORM POWERS OF APPOINTMENT ACT;".

2. On page 1, line 15, strike "; MAKING TECHNICAL AND CONFORMING CHANGES TO THE UNIFORM", strike lines 16 and 17 in their entirety and strike line 18 up to the period.

3. On page 1, strike lines 21 through 23 in their entirety.

4. On page 1, line 24 through page 22, line 25, strike Sections 1-101 through 1-603 in their entirety.

5. On page 23, strike lines 2 and 3 in their entirety.

6. On page 23, line 4, strike "2-101" and insert in lieu thereof "1-101".

7. On page 23, line 5, strike "2-101 through 2-129" and insert in lieu thereof "1-101 through 1-129".

8. On page 23, line 7, strike "2-102" and insert in lieu thereof "1-102".

9. On page 23, line 22, strike "2-109" and insert in lieu thereof "1-109".

10. On page 23, line 24, strike "2-113" and insert in lieu thereof "1-113".

**FIFTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION, 2016**

SJC/HB 280

Page 2

11. On page 25, line 7, after "the", insert "district".
12. On page 25, lines 7 and 8, strike "in New Mexico having jurisdiction in matters relating to trusts".
13. On page 28, line 16, strike "2-125" and insert in lieu thereof "1-125".
14. On page 29, line 6, before the semicolon, insert a period and "'State" includes an Indian tribe, pueblo, nation or band located within the United States and recognized by federal law or formally acknowledged by a state of the United States".
15. On page 29, line 17, strike "2-103" and insert in lieu thereof "1-103".
16. On page 29, line 25, strike "2-115" and insert in lieu thereof "1-115".
17. On page 30, line 14, strike "2-104" and insert in lieu thereof "1-104".
18. On page 30, line 24, before "for", insert "the terms of the first trust are,".
19. On page 31, line 1, strike "the terms of the first trust are".
20. On page 31, line 3, strike "2-105" and insert in lieu thereof "1-105".
21. On page 32, line 24, strike "2-106" and insert in lieu thereof "1-106".
22. On page 33, line 7, strike "2-107" and insert in lieu thereof "1-107".

**FIFTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION, 2016**

SJC/HB 280

Page 3

23. On page 34, line 6, strike "2-114" and insert in lieu thereof "1-114".

24. On page 35, line 2, strike "2-109" and insert in lieu thereof "1-109".

25. On page 35, line 8, strike "2-122" and insert in lieu thereof "1-122".

26. On page 35, line 15, strike "2-108" and insert in lieu thereof "1-108".

27. On page 36, line 3, strike "2-109" and insert in lieu thereof "1-109".

28. On page 36, line 8, strike "2-109" and insert in lieu thereof "1-109".

29. On page 36, line 10, strike "2-107" and insert in lieu thereof "1-107".

30. On page 37, line 3, strike "2-122" and insert in lieu thereof "1-122".

31. On page 37, line 11, strike "2-122" and insert in lieu thereof "1-122".

32. On page 37, line 14, strike "2-122" and insert in lieu thereof "1-122".

33. On page 37, line 21, strike "2-116" and insert in lieu thereof "1-116".

34. On page 37, line 23, strike "2-118" and insert in lieu thereof "1-118".

35. On page 38, line 1, strike "2-110" and insert in lieu

**FIFTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION, 2016**

SJC/HB 280

Page 4

thereof "1-110".

36. On page 38, line 4, strike "2-107" and insert in lieu thereof "1-107".

37. On page 38, line 9, strike "2-111" and insert in lieu thereof "1-111".

38. On page 39, line 21, strike "2-114" and insert in lieu thereof "1-114".

39. On page 40, line 1, strike "2-113" and insert in lieu thereof "1-113".

40. On page 40, line 14, strike "2-114" and insert in lieu thereof "1-114".

41. On page 41, line 18, strike "2-112" and insert in lieu thereof "1-112".

42. On page 42, line 3, strike "2-114" and insert in lieu thereof "1-114".

43. On page 43, line 5, strike "2-113" and insert in lieu thereof "1-113".

44. On page 44, line 13, strike "2-111" and insert in lieu thereof "1-111".

45. On page 45, line 1, strike "2-111" and insert in lieu thereof "1-111".

46. On page 45, line 12, strike "2-111" and insert in lieu thereof "1-111".

47. On page 45, line 21, strike "2-114" and insert in lieu thereof "1-114".

**FIFTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION, 2016**

SJC/HB 280

Page 5

48. On page 47, line 12, strike "2-107" and insert in lieu thereof "1-107".

49. On page 47, line 23, strike "2-115" and insert in lieu thereof "1-115".

50. On page 49, line 5, strike "2-116" and insert in lieu thereof "1-116".

51. On page 50, line 1, strike "2-117" and insert in lieu thereof "1-117".

52. On page 50, line 22, strike "2-118" and insert in lieu thereof "1-118".

53. On page 51, line 12, strike "2-119" and insert in lieu thereof "1-119".

54. On page 52, line 1, before "or", insert ", as amended".

55. On page 55, line 13, strike "2-122" and insert in lieu thereof "1-122".

56. On page 57, line 14, strike "2-120" and insert in lieu thereof "1-120".

57. On page 57, line 23, strike "2-121" and insert in lieu thereof "1-121".

58. On page 58, line 4, strike "2-122" and insert in lieu thereof "1-122".

59. On page 58, line 25, strike "2-123" and insert in lieu thereof "1-123".

60. On page 59, line 23, strike "2-124" and insert in lieu thereof "1-124".

**FIFTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION, 2016**

SJC/HB 280

Page 6

61. On page 60, line 2, strike "2-125" and insert in lieu thereof "1-125".

62. On page 60, line 13, strike "2-126" and insert in lieu thereof "1-126".

63. On page 61, line 9, strike "2-127" and insert in lieu thereof "1-127".

64. On page 61, line 14, strike "2-128" and insert in lieu thereof "1-128".

65. On page 61, line 19, strike "2-129" and insert in lieu thereof "1-129".

66. On page 62, line 3 through page 72, line 12, strike Sections 3-101 through 3-112 in their entirety.

67. On page 72, line 13, strike "3-113" and insert in lieu thereof "2-101".

68. On page 76, line 24 through page 88, line 6, strike Sections 3-114 through 3-126 in their entirety.

69. On page 88, line 7, strike "3-127" and insert in lieu thereof "3-101".

70. On page 88, lines 8 and 9, strike "Sections 3-101 through 3-123 and 3-125" and insert in lieu thereof "Section 2-101".

71. On page 88, line 11, strike "1-603, 2-101 through 2-129 and 3-124" and insert in lieu thereof "1-129".

FIFTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION, 2016

SJC/HB 280

Page 7

Respectfully submitted,

Richard C. Martinez, Chairman

Adopted _____ Not Adopted _____
(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date _____

The roll call vote was 8 For 0 Against

Yes: 8

No: 0

Excused: Griggs, Sanchez, M.

Absent: None

HB0280JU1.wpd

.204174.2